RESTAURANT LIQUOR LICENSES AS PROVIDED BY NEW IDAHO 

CODE § 23-903c 

WHEREAS: The City of Sandpoint qualifies as a resort city as defined in Idaho Code § 50-

1044; 

WHEREAS: Licenses for the retail sale of liquor by the drink are limited to one (1) for each 

one thousand five hundred (1,500) in population or two (2) for cities with a 

population of one thousand five hundred (1,500) or fewer, as provided by Idaho 

Code § 23-903; 

WHEREAS: Senate Bill No. 1381, passed during the 2024 regular session of the Idaho 

Legislature, created a new section, Idaho Code § 23-903c, effective July 1, 2024, 

which will allow for an additional up to three (3) restaurant liquor licenses within